Ps Class
T1 AS
T2 AS

3 AS

4 AS

5 AS
T1 BS
T2 BS

3 BS

4 BS

5 BS

6 BS
T1 CS

2 CS
T1 DS

2 DS
T1 ES
T2 ES

3 ES

4 ES

5 ES
T1FS

2 FS
T1 CSX

2 CSX
T1 CSM
T2 CSM

3 CSM

4 CSM

5 CSM

6 CSM
T1 SSC
T2 SSC

3 SSC

4 SSC
T1 AST
T1 CST

2 CST

3 CST
T1 EST
T2 EST

3 EST

4 EST
T1 GST

2 GST
T1 GSTL
T1 CAMS
T2 CAMS
T3 CAMS

4 CAMS

5 CAMS

6 CAMS

7 CAMS

Solo Performance Specialies/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #7 -- Saturday, August 2, 2025
Nebraska Region SCCA -- Lincoln Airpark, Lincoln, NE

No. Driver

84 David Green
187 Justin Eckles

63 Frank Wietharn

25 Todd Briley

87 Sue Eckles
106 Alex Bronson

76 Rich Dao

6 Mike Bronson

72 James Harrison

92 John LaRandeau

42 Terry Coder

60 Chuck Richter

24 Scott Oliver

11 Jim Monroe

42 Greg Cheney

96 Matthew Eaton

98 Nathan Jones-Walker
198 Zachary Nusbaum
196 Eric Anderson

34 Timothy Fields

78 Sean Greer

43 Dan Wheeler

47 Jeremy Wilson
147 Ali Wilson

74 Ryan Plourde

50 Thomas Waylett
155 Joshua Holsworth

55 Matthew Iden
194 Max Knop

94 Kellie Knop

77 Heath Helmick
177 Alexander von Bevern

51 Matt McCabe
151 Dan Costello

84 Brandon Dan

99 Theresa Walton
121 Rodman Hunsaker

21 Cortney Hunsaker

84 Blake Kane

89 Mike Herrick
184 Andrew Clark

42 Brice Wyatt
173 Niles Davis

73 Jon Robertson

73 Courtney Davis
131 Keith Lamming

24 James Woodward

31 Chase Cook
125 Paul Frey

66 Todd Reznicek

7 Jim French
25 Steve Ducharme

Final Results

2008 Corvette Z06

2008 Corvette Z06

2007 Corvette Z06

2018 Porsche Cayman GTS
2008 Corvette Z06

2018 Ford Focus RS

2023 Toyota GR Corolla
2018 Ford Focus RS

2021 Toyota GR Supra
2023 Toyota GR Corolla
2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP
2001 BMW Z3

2025 Mazda MX5 Club
2024 Toyota GR86

2023 Toyota GR 86

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

2024 Camaro SS 1LE
2024 Mustang

2015 Mazda MX5

2015 Mazda MX5

2006 Mustang GT

2005 Mustang

2008 Mustang GT

2008 Mustang GT

2007 Ford Shelby GT
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2013 Subaru BRZ

2013 Subaru BRZ

2013 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FR-S

2020 Mazda MX5

2002 Mazda Miata

2004 Honda S2000

2004 Honda S2000

1988 Honda CRX Si

1988 Honda CRX

1988 Honda CRX Si

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS
2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS
2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS
2003 Corvette

2008 Pontiac Solstice GXP
2003 Corvette Z06

1927 Ford Model T Track Editiodeb

2002 Corvette Z06
2012 Corvette

Region Run 1..
Wich 55.457+1
Neb  54.529
Kan 53.945
Tex 56.458
Neb  57.625
DMV 53.139
StL 56.032+1
DMV 54.815
Wich 57.366+1
Neb  57.740
Neb  75.757
Neb  57.007
Neb  65.311
Wich 55.323
KC 60.582
NeOk 59.595+2
KC 54.900
KC 55.841
NeOk 57.400
Neb  58.215
StL 52.848
KC 56.130
Neb  56.449+1
Neb 59.134+2
Wich 55.746
Badl 55.100
KC 55.668
KC 56.394
Neb  58.461
Neb 60.996+2
KC 52.981
KC 54.992
Neb 58.980+2
Neb  54.809
Tex 51.436
Sal 57.337
Neb 58.235+1
Neb  59.792
KC 53.953
Neb 58.781+2
Neb  53.900
StL 58.164
KC 56.897+1
KC 59.503+1
KC 76.207+2
KC 52.646
KC 55.137
KC 53.749
53.810
Neb  57.379
Wich 57.201
63.717+1

1927 Ford Model T Track Editiodeb

52.715
53.798
53.485
55.174
56.128
54.842+1
53.208
56.079+1
55.434
57.239
74.742
56.307
65.207
54.031
59.111
58.297+2
55.671
56.988
56.209
57.719
52.959
56.133
53.169
57.705+1
58.869+2
58.068+2
55.001
55.685
58.066
57.776
53.769
56.135+1
54.195
62.889+4
51.337
59.773+2
56.323
57.871
58.283+2
53.471
54.034
57.376
54.397
58.133+1
D.N.F.
51.310
53.138
52.934
52.370
55.055
56.403
57.247

51.925
53.649
55.090+1
55.332
55.561
56.512+2
53.046
53.773
55.098
57.928
69.799
57.894+1
65.506+1
55.918+1
58.871
54.099
55.485
55.727
56.804
56.714
56.939+2
D.N.F.
53.097
67.034+1
57.058+1
54.535
54.872
55.638
57.579
59.868+1
54.845+1
54.155
56.320+1
55.734
51.791
56.344
54.868
58.892
55.818+1
55.655+1
55.976+1
56.482
54.466
56.234
67.539+1
50.915
52.481
52.255
56.237+2
54.245
56.340
56.905

51.727
53.182
55.593+1
57.163+1
55.667
52.882
54.952+1
53.711
54.923
57.431
71.605
55.635
63.490
54.339
63.065+1
56.014+1
55.573
55.440
58.372+1
59.065+1
54.510+1
D.N.F.
55.131+1
57.690+1
54.848
55.195
54.868
56.072
57.757
67.085+4
53.475
54.796
D.N.S.
57.302+1
51.353
54.949
56.517+1
60.007
53.107
55.027+1
55.661+1
62.990+3
54.418
58.097+1
72.004+2
53.318+1
52.073
52.502
55.918
53.853
55.282
58.946+2

Run 5..
56.068
54.936+1
53.431
56.313
55.300
52.499
53.245
53.877
55.044
56.598
68.903
57.191
64.281
53.869
59.059
54,128
55.753
57.104+1
59.287+1
56.566
53.278
56.717
55.268+1
57.823+1
54.382
54.746
54.990
55.583
57.434
59.375+1
54.808+1
54.311
56.902+1
55.357
55.651+2
54.502
54.966
57.848
53.151
55.556+1
D.N.F.
56.883
58.886+2
58.390+1
64.008
58.725+3
51.938
55.531+1
53.049
53.688
55.362
55.774

Total
51.727
53.182
53.431
55.174
55.300
52.499
53.046
53.711
54.923
56.598
68.903
55.635
63.490
53.869
58.871
54.099
54.900
55.440
56.209
56.566
52.848
56.130
53.097
57.690
54.382
54.535
54.868
55.583
57.434
57.776
52.981
54.155
54.195
54.809
51.337
54.502
54.868
57.848
53.107
53.471
53.900
56.482
54.397
56.234
64.008
50.915
51.938
52.255
52.370
53.688
55.282
55.774




T1 CAMC
T2 CAMC
3 CAMC
4 CAMC
5 CAMC
6 CAMC
T1 CAMCL
T1 CAMT
2 CAMT
T1 XU
2 XU
T1 XA
T1 XB
2 XB
T1 FSP
T1 SMF
2 SMF

T1 CP
T2 CP
3CP
4 CP
5CP
6 CP
T1 FM
2 FM
3 FM

139 Dave Whitworth

39 Ron Ver Mulm
68 Joel Gonzales
95 Nathan Paulson
94 Donald Knop
34 Jason Austgen

39 Elizabeth Whitworth

72 Patrick Darling
28 Opie Viets
99 Robert Tunnell

199 Patty Tunnell

66 Andriy Sytyashenko
99 Blayne Rios

54 Nathan Carlston

33 Dale Elrod

99 Stevenray Beall

199 Jordan Bontrager

43 Chris Miller

129 Travis Durant

49 Albert Hermans
27 Bob Ely

29 Dave Zitzlsperger
34 Art Martinez

28 Brandon Thomas

128 Tony Mitera

3 JJ Kramer

2012 Mustang
2012 Mustang

2022 Cadillac CT4 Blackwing

1995 Camaro 1LE
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2019 Mustang GT
2012 Mustang

1968 Camaro

1973 Camaro 7228
1995 BMW M3

1995 BMW M3

2015 Mitsubishi Evo GSR

2016 Mazda MX5
1989 Toyota MR2
1994 Honda Accord DX

2013 Mini Cooper S JCW
2013 Mini Cooper S JCW

1979 Mustang Turbo
1981 Camaro

1997 Mustang Cobra
1969 Mustang

1981 Camaro

1982 Pontiac MSE TA
2023 SMW Doof3
2023 SMW Doof3
2004 Novakar

Neb
DMV
Colo
Neb
Neb
Neb
Neb
StL
OzMt
Colo
Colo
StL
KC
KC
Neb
Badl
Badl
DMV
Neb
KC
ConD
Neb
Wich
Wich
Neb
lowa

53.439
65.836+1
60.361+1
57.023
57.980
60.800
61.359+2
53.911
55.472+1
54.008
56.570
51.981
57.628+2
59.619+1
66.492
53.686+1
57.748+2
54.179+1
D.N.F.
54.148
57.930
57.929
60.348
50.712
53.304+1
D.N.F.

53.002
55.275
56.135
59.714+1
57.033
59.795
57.143
53.837
53.972
52.811
55.343
54.419+1
58.374+3
55.235
65.360
50.533
52.626
51.323
53.465
54.822+1
57.376
54.825
57.391
D.N.F.
51.471
50.893

55.161+1
56.867+1
55.861
55.705
56.405
59.953
58.363+1
53.440
54.496
54.091+1
54.932
52.278
56.650+2
56.308
64.977
50.652
52.140
50.547
51.604
51.760
55.061
54.157
57.859
50.084
50.235
50.259

52.455
54.325
55.176
55.795
56.106
59.293
56.046
53.650
53.872
52.209
53.858
51.239
55.626+2
55.625
63.932
53.504+1
52.828
55.109+2
51.740
52.102
53.940
54.767
57.659
48.941
49.938
50.925

52.133
57.730+2
55.251
57.067+1
55.856
59.870
60.475+2
D.N.F.
53.755
D.N.S.
55.354+1
51.924
53.437
55.051
63.645
51.078
52.716
50.755
51.194
51.345
54.212
54.275
57.041
48.551
49.761
50.753

52.133
54.325
55.176
55.705
55.856
59.293
56.046
53.440
53.755
52.209
53.858
51.239
53.437
55.051
63.645
50.533
52.140
50.547
51.194
51.345
53.940
54.157
57.041
48.551
49.761
50.259



Ps Class
T1 AS
T2 AS

3 AS

4 AS

5 AS
T1 BS
T2 BS

3 BS

4 BS

5 BS

6 BS
T1 CS

2 CS
T1 DS

2 DS
T1 ES
T2 ES

3 ES

4 ES

5 ES
T1FS

2 FS
T1 CSX

2 CSX
T1 CSM
T2 CSM

3 CSM
4 CSM

5 CSM

6 CSM
T1 SSC
T2 SSC

3 SSC

4 SSC
T1 AST
T1 CST
T2 CST

3 CST

4 CST
T1 EST
T2 EST

3 EST

4 EST
T1 GST

2 GST
T1 GSTL
T1 CAMS
T2 CAMS
T3 CAMS
4 CAMS

5 CAMS

6 CAMS

Solo Performance Specialies/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #8 -- Sunday, August 3, 2025
Nebraska Region SCCA -- Lincoln Airpark, Lincoln, NE

No. Driver

84 David Green
187 Justin Eckles

63 Frank Wietharn

25 Todd Briley

87 Sue Eckles

76 Rich Dao
106 Alex Bronson

6 Mike Bronson

72 James Harrison

92 John LaRandeau

42 Terry Coder

60 Chuck Richter

24 Scott Oliver

11 Jim Monroe

42 Greg Cheney

96 Matthew Eaton
198 Zachary Nusbaum

98 Nathan Jones-Walker
196 Eric Anderson

34 Timothy Fields

78 Sean Greer

43 Dan Wheeler

47 Jeremy Wilson
147 Ali Wilson

74 Ryan Plourde

50 Thomas Waylett
155 Joshua Holsworth
194 Max Knop

94 Kellie Knop

55 Matthew Iden

77 Heath Helmick
177 Alexander von Bevern
151 Dan Costello

51 Matt McCabe

84 Brandon Dan

99 Theresa Walton

12 Luke Scott
121 Rodman Hunsaker

21 Cortney Hunsaker

89 Mike Herrick
184 Andrew Clark

84 Blake Kane

42 Brice Wyatt
173 Niles Davis

73 Jon Robertson

73 Courtney Davis
131 Keith Lamming
125 Paul Frey

24 James Woodward

31 Chase Cook

66 Todd Reznicek

7 Jim French

Final Results

2008 Corvette Z06

2008 Corvette Z06

2007 Corvette Z06

2018 Porsche Cayman GTS
2008 Corvette Z06

2023 Toyota GR Corolla
2018 Ford Focus RS
2018 Ford Focus RS
2021 Toyota GR Supra
2023 Toyota GR Corolla
2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP
2001 BMW Z3

2025 Mazda MX5 Club
2024 Toyota GR86

2023 Toyota GR 86

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

2024 Camaro SS 1LE
2024 Mustang

2015 Mazda MX5

2015 Mazda MX5

2006 Mustang GT

2005 Mustang

2008 Mustang GT

2007 Ford Shelby GT
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2008 Mustang GT

2013 Subaru BRZ

2013 Subaru BRZ

2013 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FR-S

2020 Mazda MX5

2002 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2004 Honda S2000

2004 Honda S2000

1988 Honda CRX

1988 Honda CRX Si

1988 Honda CRX Si

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS
2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS
2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS
2003 Corvette

1927 Ford Model T Track Editiodeb

2008 Pontiac Solstice GXP
2003 Corvette Z06

2002 Corvette Z06

2012 Corvette

Region Run 1..
Wich 56.566+1
Neb 58.374+1
Kan 57.380
Tex 59.656
Neb 64.271+1
StL 56.853
DMV  58.229+2
DMV  55.575
Wich 59.695+1
Neb  60.333
Neb  81.847
Neb  67.559+1
Neb D.N.F.
Wich 57.565
KC 62.772
NeOk D.N.F.
KC 60.999
KC D.N.F.
NeOk D.N.F.
Neb 69.742+1
StL 60.582
KC 66.389
Neb  61.931
Neb 64.901+1
Wich 66.430+1
Badl 63.952+1
KC 68.781
Neb  65.493
Neb 68.094+1
KC 66.010
KC 61.822
KC 65.511+1
Neb  65.988
Neb  63.789
Tex 59.364
Sal 64.648
Wich 65.588
Neb 66.842+1
Neb 78.287+1
Neb  55.900
Neb  55.270
KC 56.613+1
StL 61.609+1
KC 66.170+1
KC 67.040+1
KC 70.290
KC 54.180
56.265
KC 54.918
KC 56.106
Neb 61.485+1
Wich 59.773+1

54.424
55.855
54.943
59.739+1
58.971
58.307+2
53.622
54.957
56.901
60.013
76.905
64.759+1
70.550
56.220
61.448
59.435
60.556
60.901
63.029
66.773
59.313
66.469
63.188+1
D.N.F.
64.704
64.194
66.028
67.041
67.112
68.849+1
60.837
62.250
62.476
63.481
58.017
59.800
64.695
69.529+2
76.268
54.257
53.603
54.178
59.362
65.145+1
64.704
65.114
52.802
54.376
54.114
54.449
56.333
56.962

53.197
55.303
59.624+2
59.849+1
58.325
53.484
55.122+1
54.649
55.976
58.561
72.977
61.267
70.781
55.449
59.741
58.740
58.846
59.930
61.698
64.015
59.204
63.684
D.N.F.
65.688+1
63.614
64.827
65.067
65.793
69.076
66.607
61.422
61.718
62.341
63.565
58.390
60.213
64.392
64.369
70.861+1
54.020
53.941
53.814
59.710+1
63.249
65.043
64.957
56.438+2
53.282
53.336
58.506+2
55.681
57.139

53.088
D.N.S.
56.967+1
57.147
57.424
53.305
57.116+2
54.234
56.768
58.809
72.981
60.877
69.918
55.070
58.928
60.463+1
59.806
61.757+1
61.618
67.596+2
62.508+2
63.603
61.047
63.734
63.229
63.123
63.482
64.413
65.848
71.595+3
63.320+1
61.805
62.066
63.556
59.466+1
59.759
64.093
68.476
69.975+1
53.252
53.791
55.738+1
57.464
62.104
64.625
64.634
54.384+1
D.N.S.
53.371
53.517
55.842
56.828

Run 5..
58.210
53.998
54.993
57.862
58.732
53.492
55.577+1
54.512
55.785
58.807
69.632
60.224
69.214
55.376
D.N.F.
60.029+1
61.122+1
60.541
70.101
63.761
68.182+1
62.759
59.767
62.024
63.008
63.031
D.N.F.
66.572+1
64.848
68.073+1
59.655
61.034
62.826
63.217
58.007
60.139
63.412
64.284
66.226
57.460+1
54.538
54.903
65.928+3
61.790
76.013
65.846
55.051+1
D.N.S.
56.878+2
53.825
55.449
55.582

Total
53.088
53.998
54.943
57.147
57.424
53.305
53.622
54.234
55.785
58.561
69.632
60.224
69.214
55.070
58.928
58.740
58.846
59.930
61.618
63.761
59.204
62.759
59.767
62.024
63.008
63.031
63.482
64.413
64.848
66.010
59.655
61.034
62.066
63.217
58.007
59.759
63.412
64.284
66.226
53.252
53.603
53.814
57.464
61.790
64.625
64.634
52.802
53.282
53.336
53.517
55.449
55.582




7 CAMS
8 CAMS
T1 CAMC
T2 CAMC
T3 CAMC
4 CAMC
5 CAMC
6 CAMC
7 CAMC
T1 CAMCL
T1 CAMT
2 CAMT
3 CAMT
T1 XU
2 XU
1XA
2 XA
3 XA
T1 XB
2 XB
T1 FSP
T1 SMF
T2 SMF
3 SMF
4 SMF

T1 CP

T2 CP
3CP
4 CP
5CP
6 CP

T1 FM
2 FM
3 FM

25 Steve Ducharme

44 Kyler Robertson
139 Dave Whitworth

39 Ron Ver Mulm

94 Donald Knop

95 Nathan Paulson

68 Joel Gonzales

34 Jason Austgen

98 Chris Dirkschneider

39 Elizabeth Whitworth

28 Opie Viets

89 John Williams

72 Patrick Darling

99 Robert Tunnell
199 Patty Tunnell

66 Andriy Sytyashenko
184 Jonathan Griffith

84 April Turner

99 Blayne Rios

54 Nathan Carlston

33 Dale Elrod

99 Stevenray Beall
199 Jordan Bontrager
198 Craig Wilcox

98 Joe Silva

43 Chris Miller

49 Albert Hermans
129 Travis Durant

27 Bob Ely

34 Art Martinez

29 Dave Zitzlsperger

28 Brandon Thomas

3 JJ Kramer

128 Tony Mitera

1927 Ford Model T Track Editiodeb

1992 Corvette

2012 Mustang

2012 Mustang

2007 Ford Shelby GT
1995 Camaro 1LE

2022 Cadillac CT4 Blackwing

2019 Mustang GT

2022 Cadillac CT4 Blackwing

2012 Mustang

1973 Camaro 228

1989 Mustang

1968 Camaro

1995 BMW M3

1995 BMW M3

2015 Mitsubishi Evo GSR
2005 Mazda RX8

2005 Mazda RX8

2016 Mazda MX5

1989 Toyota MR2

1994 Honda Accord DX
2013 Mini Cooper S JCW
2013 Mini Cooper S JCW
1999 Honda Civic

1999 Honda Civic

1979 Mustang Turbo
1997 Mustang Cobra
1981 Camaro

1969 Mustang

1982 Pontiac MSE TA
1981 Camaro

2023 SMW Doof3

2004 Novakar

2023 SMW Doof3

Neb
Neb
DMV
Neb
Neb
Colo
Neb
Neb
Neb
OzMt
Neb
StL
Colo
Colo
StL
KC
KC
KC
KC
Neb
Badl
Badl
KC
Sal
DMV
KC
Neb
ConD
Wich
Neb
Wich
lowa
Neb

64.039+1
61.799
56.671
64.751+1
59.963
59.680
60.873
66.793+1
63.584+3
76.668+1
62.648+1
64.337+1
62.991
55.282
63.551+1
60.339+1
62.064
66.265
62.652
62.588
77.400
53.016
54.490
59.093+1
59.969+1
55.768
55.226
57.397
59.912
63.508
64.501
53.714
53.962
D.N.F.

59.908+1
63.184+1
55.310
56.528
58.204
59.088
D.N.F.
64.024+1
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
61.247
62.954
63.116
53.761
57.385
57.207
63.652+1
69.936+2
64.001
62.323
74.298
52.088
55.931+1
57.378
60.077+1
53.040
56.290
54.310
57.297
60.476
59.361
51.415
52.211
52.820

56.100
62.071
54.438
55.688
56.977
56.906
D.N.S.
64.768+1
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
60.991
61.636
61.971
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
D.N.F.
D.N.F.
65.756
61.857
61.797
D.N.F.
51.533
58.255
59.417+1
57.902
52.166
54.609
53.893
55.373
57.822
57.132
50.106
51.102
D.N.S.

D.N.S.
62.068
54.273
55.129
57.255
59.404+1
D.N.S.
61.049
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
60.640
61.581
62.287
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
57.464
61.398
65.183
61.092
D.N.F.
73.817
51.282
62.620+4
58.948+1
60.092+1
52.360
52.911
D.N.S.
54.128
56.849
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
51.096
D.N.S.

D.N.S.
60.027
54.441
57.374+1
56.299
56.672
D.N.S.
61.000
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
59.807
60.203
61.558
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
60.008+1
63.133+1
64.768
60.971
61.544
72.958
53.198
54.849
56.366
57.375
53.136
52.674
D.N.S.
54.474
57.922
D.N.S.
D.N.S.
53.916
D.N.S.

56.100
60.027
54.273
55.129
56.299
56.672
60.873
61.000
63.584
76.668
59.807
60.203
61.558
53.761
57.385
57.207
61.398
64.768
60.971
61.544
72.958
51.282
54.490
56.366
57.375
52.166
52.674
53.893
54.128
56.849
57.132
50.106
51.096
52.820



Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #7 & #8 -- August 2-3, 2025
Salina Region SCCA -- Berkley Family Recreation Area - Salina, KS

Combo Results

Pts Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total Pts Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday  Total
T1 AS 84 David Green 51.727 53.088 104.815| T1 GST 173 Niles Davis 54.397 61.790 116.187
T2 AS 187 Justin Eckles 53.182 53.998 107.180] 2 GST 73 Jon Robertson 56.234 64.625 120.859
3 AS 63 Frank Wietharn 53.431 54.943 108.374| T1 GSTL 73 Courtney Davis 64.008 64.634 128.642
4 AS 25 Todd Briley 55.174 57.147 112.321| T1 CAMS 131 Keith Lamming 50.915 52.802 103.717
5 AS 87 Sue Eckles 55.300 57.424 112.724| T2 CAMS 24 James Woodward 51.938 53.336 105.274
T1 BS 106 Alex Bronson 52.499 53.622 106.121| T3 CAMS 125 Paul Frey 52.370 53.282 105.652
T2 BS 76 Rich Dao 53.046 53.305 106.351| 4 CAMS 31 Chase Cook 52.255 53.517 105.772
3 BS 6 Mike Bronson 53.711 54.234 107.945| 5 CAMS 66 Todd Reznicek 53.688 55.449 109.137
4 BS 72 James Harrison 54923 55.785 110.708| 6 CAMS 7 Jim French 55.282 55.582 110.864
5 BS 92 John LaRandeau 56.598 58.561 115.159| 7 CAMS 25 Steve Ducharme 55.774 56.100 111.874
6 BS 42 Terry Coder 68.903 69.632 138.535| 8 CAMS 44 Kyler Robertson DNS 60.027 60.027
T1 CS 60 Chuck Richter 55.635 60.224 115.859| T1 CAMC 139 Dave Whitworth 52.133 54.273 106.406
2 CS 24 Scott Oliver 63.490 69.214 132.704| T2 CAMC 39 Ron Ver Mulm 54325 55.129 109.454
T1 DS 11 Jim Monroe 53.869 55.070 108.939| T3 CAMC 94 Donald Knop 55.856 56.299 112.155
2 DS 42 Greg Cheney 58.871 58.928 117.799] 4 CAMC 95 Nathan Paulson 55.705 56.672 112.377
T1 ES 96 Matthew Eaton 54.099 58.740 112.839] 5 CAMC 68 Joel Gonzales 55.176  60.873 116.049
T2 ES 198 Zachary Nusbaum 55.440 58.846 114.286] 6 CAMC 34 Jason Austgen 59.293 61.000 120.293
3 ES 98 Nathan Jones-Walker 54,900 59.930 114.830| 7 CAMC 98 Chris Dirkschneider DNS 63.584 63.584
4 ES 196 Eric Anderson 56.209 61.618 117.827| T1 CAMCL 39 Elizabeth Whitworth 56.046 76.668 132.714
5ES 34 Timothy Fields 56.566 63.761 120.327| T1 CAMT 28 Opie Viets 53.755 59.807 113.562
T1 FS 78 Sean Greer 52.848 59.204 112.052| 2 CAMT 72 Patrick Darling 53.440 61.558 114.998
2 FS 43 Dan Wheeler 56.130 62.759 118.889] 3 CAMT 89 John Williams DNS 60.203 60.203
T1 CSX 47 Jeremy Wilson 53.097 59.767 112.864| T1 XU 99 Robert Tunnell 52.209 53.761 105.970
2 CSX 147 Ali Wilson 57.690 62.024 119.714] 2 XU 199 Patty Tunnell 53.858 57.385 111.243
T1 CSM 74 Ryan Plourde 54.382 63.008 117.390] 1 XA 66 Andriy Sytyashenko 51.239 57.207 108.446
T2 CSM 50 Thomas Waylett 54535 63.031 117.566] 2 XA 184 Jonathan Griffith DNS 61.398 61.398
3 CSM 155 Joshua Holsworth 54.868 63.482 118.350] 3 XA 84 April Turner DNS 64.768 64.768
4 CSM 55 Matthew Iden 55.583 66.010 121.593| T1 XB 99 Blayne Rios 53.437 60.971 114.408
5 CSM 194 Max Knop 57.434 64.413 121.847| 2 XB 54 Nathan Carlston 55.051 61.544 116.595
6 CSM 94 Kellie Knop 57.776 64.848 122.624| T1 FSP 33 Dale Elrod 63.645 72.958 136.603
T1 SSC 77 Heath Helmick 52.981 59.655 112.636| T1 CP 43 Chris Miller 50.547 52.166 102.713
T2 SSC 177 Alexander von Bevern 54.155 61.034 115.189| T2 CP 49 Albert Hermans 51.345 52.674 104.019
3 SSC 151 Dan Costello 54.809 62.066 116.875| 3 CP 129 Travis Durant 51.194 53.893 105.087
4 SSC 51 Matt McCabe 54.195 63.217 117.412| 4 CP 27 Bob Ely 53.940 54.128 108.068
T1 AST 84 Brandon Dan 51.337 58.007 109.344| 5 CP 29 Dave Zitzlsperger 54.157 57.132 111.289
T1 CST 99 Theresa Walton 54.502 59.759 114.261| 6 CP 34 Art Martinez 57.041 56.849 113.890
T2 CST 121 Rodman Hunsaker 54.868 64.284 119.152| T1 SMF 99 Stevenray Beall 50.533 51.282 101.815
3 CST 21 Cortney Hunsaker 57.848 66.226 124.074| T2 SMF 199 Jordan Bontrager 52.140 54.490 106.630
4 CST 12 Luke Scott DNS 63.412 63.412| 3 SMF 198 Craig Wilcox DNS 56.366 56.366
T1 EST 89 Mike Herrick 53.471 53.252 106.723| 4 SMF 98 Joe Silva DNS 57.375 57.375
T2 EST 84 Blake Kane 53.107 53.814 106.921| T1 FM 28 Brandon Thomas 48.551 50.106 98.657
3 EST 184 Andrew Clark 53.900 53.603 107.503] 2 FM 3 JJ Kramer 50.259 51.096 101.355
4 EST 42 Brice Wyatt 56.482 57.464 113.946] 3 FM 128 Tony Mitera 49.761 52.820 102.581




Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #7 & #8 -- August 2-3. 2025, 2025
Nebraska Region SCCA -- Lincoln Airpark, Lincoln, NE

PAX Results

Ps Class . PAX D IPAX e Factor PAX Ps Class . Dri PAX DIPAX D2 Time Factor PAX
1SMF 99 Stevenray Beall 42.953 43.590 101.815 0.850 86.543| 48 GST 173 Niles Davis 44.062 50.050 116.187 0.810 94.111
2 AS 84 David Green 42.727 43.851 104.815 0.826 86.577| 49 Cs 60 Chuck Richter 45.231 48.962 115.859 0.813 94.193
3 BS 106 Alex Bronson 42.997 43916 106.121 0.819 86.913| 50 BS 92 John LaRandeau 46.354 47.961 115.159 0.819 94.315
4 EST 89 Mike Herrick 43.579 43.400 106.723 0.815 86.979| 51 CAMT 72 Patrick Darling 43.874 50.539 114.998 0.821 94.413
5 BS 76 Rich Dao 43.445 43.657 106.351 0.819 87.101| 52 CAMS 25 Steve Ducharme 47.073 47.348 111.874 0.844 94.422
6 EST 84 Blake Kane 43.282 43.858 106.921 0.815 87.141| 53 SSC 151 Dan Costello 44340 50.211 116.875 0.809 94.552
7 CAMS 131 Keith Lamming 42.972 44565 103.717 0.844 87.537| 54 CSM 155 Joshua Holsworth ~ 43.894 50.786 118.350 0.800 94.680
8 EST 184 Andrew Clark 43.929 43.686 107.503 0.815 87.615| 55 CST 99 Theresa Walton 45.237 49.600 114.261 0.830 94.837
9 CAMC 139 Dave Whitworth 43.010 44.775 106.406 0.825 87.785| 56 SSC 51 Matt McCabe 43.844 51.143 117.412 0.809 94.986

10 DS 11 Jim Monroe 43.688 44.662 108.939 0.811 88.350| 57 ES 34 Timothy Fields 44.687 50.371 120.327 0.790 95.058

11 BS 6 Mike Bronson 43.989 44.418 107.945 0.819 88.407| 58 DS 42 Greg Cheney 47.744 47.791 117.799 0.811 95.535

12 AS 187 Justin Eckles 43.928 44.602 107.180 0.826 88.531| 59 CAMC 68 Joel Gonzales 45.520 50.220 116.049 0.825 95.740

13 cp 43 Chris Miller 43.622 45.019 102.713 0.863 88.641| 60 CP 29 DaveZitzlsperger ~ 46.737 49.305 111.289 0.863 96.042

14 CAMS 24 JamesWoodward ~ 43.836 45.016 105.274 0.844 88.851| 61 XU 199 Patty Tunnell 46.803 49.868 111.243 0.869 96.670

15 ES 96 Matthew Eaton 42.738 46.405 112.839 0.790 89.143| 62 XB 99 Blayne Rios 45315 51.703 114.408 0.848 97.018

16 CAMS 125 Paul Frey 44200 44.970 105.652 0.844 89.170| 63 Fs 43 Dan Wheeler 45.858 51.274 118.889 0.817 97.132

17 CAMS 31 Chase Cook 44.103 45.168 105.772 0.844 89.272| 64 CSX 147 Ali Wilson 46.844 50363 119.714 0.812 97.208

18 AS 63 Frank Wietharn 44.134 45383 108.374 0.826 89.517| 65 CSM 55 Matthew Iden 44.466 52.808 121.593 0.800 97.274

19 cp 49 Albert Hermans 44311 45.458 104.019 0.863 89.768| 66 CSM 194 Max Knop 45.947 51.530 121.847 0.800 97.478

20 Es 198 Zachary Nusbaum  43.798 46.488 114.286 0.790 90.286| 67 GST 73 Jon Robertson 45.550 52.346 120.859 0.810 97.896

21 CAMC 39 Ron Ver Mulm 44.818 45.481 109.454 0.825 90.300| 68 CSM 94 Kellie Knop 46.221 51.878 122.624 0.800 98.099

22 FM 28 Brandon Thomas 44521 45.947 98.657 0.917 90.468| 69 CP 34 Art Martinez 49.226 49.061 113.890 0.863 98.287

23 SMF 199 JordanBontrager  44.319 46.317 106.630 0.850 90.636| 70 XB 54 Nathan Carlston 46.683 52.189 116.595 0.848 98.873

24 BS 72 James Harrison 44.982 45.688 110.708 0.819 90.670| 71 CST 121 Rodman Hunsaker  45.540 53.356 119.152 0.830 98.896

25 cp 129 Travis Durant 44.180 46.510 105.087 0.863 90.690| 72 CAMC 34 Jason Austgen 48.917 50.325 120.293 0.825 99.242

26 ES 98 Nathan Jones-Walker 43.371 47.345 114.830 0.790 90.716| 73 CST 21 Cortney Hunsaker ~ 48.014 54.968 124.074 0.830 102.981

27 ssC 77 Heath Helmick 42.862 48.261 112.636 0.809 91.123| 74 GSTL 73 Courtney Davis 51.846 52.354 128.642 0.810 104.200

28 AST 84 Brandon Dan 42.815 48.378 109.344 0.834 91.193| 75 Cs 24 Scott Oliver 51.617 56.271 132.704 0.813 107.888

29 Fs 78 Sean Greer 43.177 48370 112.052 0.817 91.546| 76 CAMCL 39 Elizabeth Whitworth ~ 46.238 63.251 132.714 0.825 109.489

30 CSX 47 Jeremy Wilson 43.115 48.531 112.864 0.812 91.646| 77 BS 42 Terry Coder 56.432 57.029 138.535 0.819 113.460

31 XA 66 Andriy Sytyashenko ~ 43.348 48.397 108.446 0.846 91.745| 78 FSP 33 Dale Elrod 52.889 60.628 136.603 0.831 113.517

32 XU 99 Robert Tunnell 45.370 46.718 105.970 0869  92.088 ||

33 CAMS 66 Todd Reznicek 45313 46.799 109.137 0.844 92.112| 79 SMF 198 Craig Wilcox DNS 47.911 56.366 0.850 47.911

34 CAMC 94 Donald Knop 46.081 46.447 112.155 0.825 92.528| 80 SMF 98 Joe Silva DNS 48.769 57.375 0.850 48.769

35 CAMC 95 Nathan Paulson 45.957 46.754 112.377 0.825 92.711| 81 CAMT 89 John Williams DNS 49.427 60.203 0.821 49.427

36 AS 25 Todd Briley 45.574 47.203 112321 0.826 92.777| 82 CAMS 44 Kyler Robertson DNS 50.663 60.027 0.844 50.663

37 EST 42 Brice Wyatt 46.033 46.833 113.946 0.815 92.866| 83 XA 184 Jonathan Griffith DNS 51.943 61.398 0.846 51.943

38 FM 3 1) Kramer 46.088 46.855 101.355 0.917 92.943| 84 CAMC 98 Chris Dirkschnieder DNS 52.457 63.584 0.825 52.457

39 Es 196 Eric Anderson 44.405 48.678 117.827 0.790 93.083| 85 csT 12 Luke Scott DNS 52.632 63.412 0.830 52.632

40 As 87 Sue Eckles 45.678 47.432 112.724 0.826 93.110| 86 XA 84 April Turner DNS 54794 64.768 0.846 54.794
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